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Thesis Title : Design and Analysis of 10kW_ Photovoltaic System for 3 phase

Fountain Motor Grid Connected to Distribution System.

Student Name : Mr.Ong-art Sadmai

Student ID : 114970402004-3

Degree Award : Master of Engineering

Study Program : Electrical Engineering

Year of Achievement : 2009

Thesis Advisor /S : Assistant Professor Dr.Somchai Hiranvarodom
ABTRACT

This thesis presents the design and analysis of 10 kW photovoltaic (PV) system for 3 phase
fountain motor. The main point is to study and analyze of electrical energy produced by the 10 kW
PV system. Basically, the energy consumption of 3 phase motor is 270 kWh per day approximately.

The useful results of simulation can be addressed that electric energy produced by 10 kW,
PV system can compensate to the load about 14 percent compared to the full load rated based on 9
hours operation. The rest of energy consumption of full load will be supplied from the electric grid
system. The analysis of economic cost for the PV system shows that the capital cost is 2.827 million
baht (Thai currency) approximately. In addition, the energy cost of this PV system is about 17 baht

per unit. The useful data can be provided to other PV application systems.

Keywords: Photovoltaic system , Fountain pump , Life cycle cost analysis
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A1519% 3.5 MIAUIUAT Life Cycle Cost ( Key Point )

gilnsafluszuy pgmslyan (1)

Life Cycle Cost 25 Years Charger Controller 400 UN/A 10
Discount Rate  0.035 (3.5%) Module Cost 170 vN/W 25
Inflation Rate 0.05 (5%) Inverter 31,579 UIN/KW 10
Discount Factor 1.015 Measuring System 320,000 YN 10
Annualize Factor 30.52 Daily Load 270 kWh/day

Mounting & Foundation 25

250,000 U0

0 ‘ ¢
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Discount factor
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o  d Av oasiaIuan  (Discount Rate)

A @ a

i Ao oasuile (Inflation Rate)

a Ao Discount Factor

unuaasluauns
qo A+0.09 .
(1+0.035)
Annualize Factor
a(l-a")
I:)a(n) =T N
(1-a)

o P 9 Annualize Factor

A A Y a 4
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unuaae luaunsn 3.3

o n = 251

1.015(1-1.015%) 1.015(1-1.451) _0.4577

M~ (1-1.015) (1-1.015)

3.6.2 o3 1131A (Cost Data)

Y Y

Yoyacua nuaily 3 Usziom ne

n. S5 (Capital Cost)
UHAFAALA8INAT 10,200 Wp

dunesines 3.8kW x 3 =11.4kW
TasearsaaymIasegIuan

3211 Monitoring System

MAnda ($o80 20) VBITIMUANLEASILAIINAS

EREY

¥. mlvne sl (Life Cycle Operation & Maintenance Cost)

~0.015

(3.3)

=30.52

1,734,000.00 U0
376,200.00 YN
350,000.00 UM
120,000.00 YN
346,800.00 UM

2,827,000.00 YN

Ageguasnel AANS Az 2 Y093 WA = 0.02x1,7340,000 = 34,680 1IN
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= 34,680 x 30.52 = 1,058,433.60 U1N
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PW = Cr*Pr (3.4
&
¥\
A J A d .
PW A9 mzﬂa&u’qﬂﬂﬁm (Life Cycle Replacement Cost)
A 1 o
C, o yanginsal
P fe awlasuginyal
n
1—i
P, =271 (3.5)
(1-d)
&
¥\

= [ a

i A0 99313UD Inflation Rate  0.035

d Ao 9»3197I1UaA Discount Rate 0.05

7 10
10
PG (A=00351" 4 h1580 —1.17
(1-0.05)
97 20

20
AN A=0039) 1" _1 o187 =137
(1-0.05)

a J = 9 =
UNBIIND3 W03 15911 10 1)

PW = (376,200 x 1.17) + (376,200 x 1.37) = 955,548.00 UM

Measuring System mqmﬂ%’ﬂu 103

PW = (120,000 x 1.17) + (120,000 x 1.37) = 304,800.00 U1IN

ginsaidun Tuszuy

120,000.00 U



ﬂ'nﬂaﬂuqﬂﬂiﬂ (Life Cycle Replacement Cost)

PW =955,548.00 U1 + 304,800.00 U1 + 120,000 YN
=1,380,348.00 LN
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Uy LCC =2,827,000.00 L% + 1,058,433.60 V1N + 1,380,348.00 LN
=5,265,781.00 LN
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(2)n

5,265,781.00

ALCC = =172,535.42
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an  annualized factor
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s1naeu 71 COE (Cost of Electricity)
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5 D30 12:31:
Maha Waveform Log #1 030310 12:31:39.510 RS Mineak |MaFeak | Angle
330.04
F41 2327V |-3264 W |3236V |00
-330.04
23.004
Fi 12234 (-2178A 11334 |-04°
-23.004
T T T T T T
0303410 030310 030310 030310 030310 030340 030310 030310 030310 030310 1231:38.510
12:31:38510 12:31:39.520 12:31:38 530 12:31:39.540 12:31:38 550 12:31:39.560 1231:39570 12:31:39.580 12:31:38 580 x =0.000ms
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Maha Waveform Log #1 030310 12:31:39.510

1 4.28 manfSeudieuauseau ] iwaznszualiives L,

RMS MinPesk [MaxPeak | Angle
330.04
/\ FY2 2302W [-320BY |3TEY |-1196°
-330.04
21.004
\/\ Fl2 MBS A (19254 12254 |-1194°
-21.004
T T T T T T
0303410 030310 030310 030310 030310 030340 030310 030310 030310 030310 1231:38.510
12:31:39.510 12:31:39.520 12:31:39.530 12:31:39.540 12:31:39.550 12:31:39.560 12:31:39.570 12:31:39.980 12:31:39.590 » = 0.000 m=
]
1 Seuiigumsaa T Tl
v o
IUN 4.27 MIUTIUNIUALLIIAU uasnIsLie 19N L,
Maha Wavef Log =1 #3430 12:31:39.510
aha Wauetorm Log RMS MinPeak |haxPeak [ Angle
330.04
V Fv3 23BN (3235|3235 (107
-330.04
21.004
\/ e 11854 |-2008 A 1222 4 [120.7°
-21.004
T T T T T T
030310 030310 030310 030310 030310 030310 030310 030310 030310 030310 1231:38.510
12:31:39.510 12:31:39.520 12:31:39.530 12:31:39.540 12:31:39.550 12:31:39.560 12:31:39.570 12:31:39.580 12:31:39.590 x =0.000ms




Maha Waveform Log #1 Spectrum H 0310340 12 HD%
100 Hiz 106 HO3 589
HO4 101 HOS 343
HOE 068 HOD7 331
HIE 085 HI9 135
HIO 050 HIl 103
0 HIZ 060 HI3 070
HL4 0 HIS 0
Hi6 0 HIT 0
Hi8 0 HIg 0
Hz0 0 Hzt 0
Hz2 0 H3 0
& Hz4 0 HZS 0
Hz6 0 Hw 0
= Hzg 0 Hz9 0
g H30 0 H3 [
& Haz 0 HIm 0
Ha4 0 HIS 0
a0 H3s 0 HI 0
H3s 0 HI 0
H40 0 HL 0
H4z 0 He3 0
Hi4 0 Hes 0
Hi6 07 0
20 H4E 0 Hég 0
Hs0 0 HSL 0
H52 0 HS3 0
H54 0 HSS 0
Hs6 0 HE? 0
. Hs8 0 Hsg 0
138 7 9 A1 1315 A7 18 @ 25 25 27 20 3 33 35 37 3 41 45 45 47 43 51 55 55 67 S0 61 63 | o0 oonet 0
Hearmonic: comgonent Hez 0 Hes 0
Over it
' '
= 1 . . . =
'g‘jﬂ‘l/] 4.29 M1 Harmonics Distortion YDNNITUAN L,
Maha Waveform Log #1 Spectrum 12 03/03/10 12 HD%
100+ HOZ 105 HOZ 133
HO4 036 HOS 055
HOB 0 HO? 114
HOS 056 HO9 088
HIO 061 HIL 074
204 H12 0.36  HI3 0.51
HI4 033 HIS 0
HIB 0 HIT 0
HIg 0 HIg 0
Hz0 0 Hzt 0
Hzz 0 H3 0
a0l Hz4 0 HZS 0
Hz6 0 Hw 0
= Hz8 0 H29 o
8 Ha0 0 H3 [
& H3z 0 HIm 0
Ha4 0 HIS 0
04 H36 0 HI 0
H38 0 HI 0
H40 0 HL 0
Haz 0 He3 0
Ha4 0 H4S o
Hi6 07 0
204 H4g 0 Hég 0
HS0 0 HSL 0
HE2 0 HE3 0
HE4 0 HSS 0
HE6 0 HE? 0
HS8 0 Hsg 0
e o o s e e B He0 0 Hel o
13 8 7 9 111315 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51 53 55 &7 59 61 €3
Harmonic componert ez 0 Hes 0
Over limit W
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E“JJ‘I/] 4.30 A1 Harmonics Distortion UDNNITHAN L,
Maha Waveform Log #1 Speetrum I3 03103110 12:31:39.510 HO%
100 HiZ 130 HO3 0,63
HO4 044 HOS  0.29
HIE 073 HI7 136
HIB 073 HD9 0,61
HIO 065 HII 051
a0 HIZ 044 HI3 042
Hi4 036 HIS 037
Hi6 0oHI7 0
Hig 0 HIg 0
Hz0 0 Hzt 0
Hzz 0 Hz 0
@ Hz4 0 HS 0
Hz6 0 Hw 0
= Hzg 0 Hz9 0
8 H30 0 H3l o
& Haz 0 M 0
Ha4 0 HIS 0
a0 H3s 0 HI 0
Hag 0 M 0
H40 0 HéL 0
H4z 0 He3 0
Hi4 0 Hes 0
H46 0 HeT 0
20 H4g 0 Heg 0
Hs0 0 HSL 0
H52 0 HS3 0
He4 0 HEs 0
H56 0 HS? 0
oLl Hs8 0 Hsg 0
1038 7 8 414315 17 15 21 23 25 27 28 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 43 51 53 55 &7 53 61 63 |0 O Ml 0
Harmonic: companent He2 0 Hes o
Over limit B

Eﬂﬁ 4.31 A1 Harmonics Distortion U94NTELAN L,
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Current I1

RMS: 12.49 A
HO1RMS: 11.30 A

TOTAL HARMONICS

THD: 8.0%

0Odd Harmonics: 7.8%
Even Harmonics: 2.0%
Interharmonics: 5.7%
K-Factor: 1.2

Crest Factor:
Form Factor:

.81
.14

Frequency: 50.00 Hz

Current 12

RMS: 11.68 A
HO1 RMS: 11.15A

TOTAL HARMONICS

THD: 2.7%

0dd Harmonics: 2.2%
Even Harmonics: 1.5%
Interharmonics: 2.0%
K-Factor: 1.0

Crest Factor: 1.72
Form Factor: 1.13

Frequency: 50.00 Hz

Current I3

RMS: 11.95A
HO1RMS: 11.28 A

TOTAL HARMONICS

THD: 2.6%

Odd Harmonics: 1.8%
Even Harmonics: 1.9%
Interharmonics: 1.5%
K-Factor: 1.0

Crest Factor: 1.68
FormFactor: 1.14

Frequency: 50.00 Hz
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MITN 42 MIMUIUNIMTINVBITLUVVAAOADIYNS 1HI1U

Life Cycle Cost (LCC)

Life Cycle Cost (LCC)

Project/ site : RMUTT Thailand Type of system : 10 kW PV grid connected system

_ Symbol Values Unit Remarks
Period of Analysis n 25 1 Project life time
Discount Rate d 0.05 Uszanm eoaz 5-10
Inflation Rate i 0.035 Artitpsgnamsm
Discount Factor a 1.015 a=1+1)/Q+d)
Annualize Factor Pa(n) 30.52 Pa(n) =a(l- a") /(1-a)

2
Distributed to Load
Daily Load = 270 WAy i iilddeiu
Annual Load L, 98,550 | wwsiell 365x L,
Solar Modules
Array Size S, 10,200.00 Sod 60*170W
Module Unit Price S, 170 1maeiad
Life Time 25 fl
Inverter
Inverter Size L, 114 Aladad
Inverter Unit Price Ip 376,200 UM
Life Time 10 1]
Measuring & Control System
Measuring System S, 120,000.00 UM
Life Time 10 bl
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MINN 42 MIRTUIUAINTINVITZVIAROAIYMS 153U (AD)

Life Cycle Cost (Const.)

Mounting & Foundation

Mounting & Foundation unit 350,000.00 UM

Life Time 25 1l
e

Pv Array C,. 1,734,000.00 UM C,.=8,xS,

Inverter C.. 376,200.00 UIMN C.=1.* Ip

Measuring System C, 120,000.00 UM

Mounting & Foundation C.. 350,000.00 UM

Installation (20%) i 346,800.00 UM C,=C, *02

a) Capital Cost " 2,827,000.00 UN Ccap=va+Ci“V+Cist+Cm c

Operation and Maintenance v 34,680.00 UM Coen=C,,*0.2

b) Life Cycle O&M Cost - 1,058,433.60 UMN C,.=C o *P.
H. = B | v,

Inverter RP, 955,548.00 107 P, = {(1-)/(1-d)}"

Measuring System RP 304,800.00 109

Accessory RP_ 120,000.00

¢) Life Cycle Replacement Cost (= 1,380,348.00 UM C,~RP, +RP_ARP
HE=T

Total LCC LCC 5,265,781.00 UM LCC=a+tbtc

ALLC ALCC 172,535.42 el ALCC=LCCP,

COE COE 1.75 VIMEBH Y COE=ALCC/L,
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A ldINaBzunY

ARG
ABad 346,800.00,
Tas9aig, 12%

250,000.00, 9%

aldanaseuy
\wiaviiadn,
120,000.00, 4% LRI
Anldau  udvanfied
funasinas 1,734,0(())0_00,
376,200.00, 62%

13%

UM 433 upuginaasms1dSuisudulusz vy

A ] ya A A A g & A P’
nngn 433 paaalvimums lsRwSusn nsesuAuRIualus LU e IMUNIIYAd
A $ a oa/l a d
wasonadnlFluszunIn TaTraadnvuna 10 kW uilsim 1,734,000 nnrseaailuiesay
1 Y ¥ 1
62 VITIANTVAUNINA o3z uu I Taliamdn 10 kW, WIS UAU N 519 TATINT UM
A A P4 s q Y ~ Y a P P o
A99A9IIMUBIdUNDTIeTN 1991 luszuunlsznev ludeduesiaes vuia 3.8 kW 11U
A A o A A a & 9 A 9 o
3 1309051 IuMsIa%e 376,200 Unvsonailusosar 13 UI1AUTUAUNIHUAVDITL UL
] c?/‘ 1 d‘ A 9 I a 3 9 o A J d' A
AU NYAD Sosay 25 ITUIINNMITAAAD IATIAIII LHUFAALAIDINAY TEUVUIAT0IUD

@ U d' Y 1 Y Q' 9
e nl s luauszuvvesmlsnasuan

Anaau
ailnsal,
1,380,348.00,
26%

AldanaGudiu,
2,827,000.00,
A ldanasatl, 54%
1,058,433.60,
20%

B Aldana Gy B A ldsaset O anddaualnsal

71 434 Foyadu1Mvs Life Cycle Cost
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4.4 msannamenumsilasamaseunszan
nnmawaanasu lihinlannszuuin laTramsn ensofuaniiont msaams
UaesmaniounszaningFuussnmeld Fanamssanudoyaildnnszun  TWlaTiamsn

J 1 o A a vy P~ ] 1w
WUN ﬂ?Wﬁ\N']‘L!ulV\lﬁ'WlWﬁ@lllﬂinﬂigll‘U N0y 40 TUIYNDIY

] 9
M319% 4.3 m3Seuieum slaFemasstamag lumsnaandsau i devite [5]

¥l Co, SO, NO, QTeE
vy 250 0.36 1.6 g/kWh
DUNRU 300 200 250 g/kWh
MYTITUIIA 190 0.202 0.011 g/kWh
m’iﬁﬁ 44 Waﬂ”liﬁ”lu’Jiuﬂ"l’iflﬂmiﬂﬁﬂﬂfcﬁ%?@uﬂizi]ﬂ

Biia Co, SO, NO, Hiie
vy 10,000.00 14.40 64.00 N3
DURU 12,000.00 8,000.00 10,000.00 N3
MUFITUA 7,600.00 8.08 0.44 A3y

o A < ' A a a
NaaMsAIUMNMINN 44 uaasldimun msfszuu i laTemon aunsonan
o ' Y 3 v 3 1 4
wasu Wih'I8 annsoaemsiasemamsounsz an Iugiuus semstlam s ielims

Y v
Ssuieusuyomasriaman iy dlglumsnaandsay i luSnanag i

A
$1 5]

Tl umswaanasalvlih

CO, =40Units x 2509 / kWh =10,000g / kWh

SO, =40Units x 0.36g / kWh =14.49g / kWh
NO, = 40Units x1.6g / kWh =649 /kWh

IFamdulumsndandsnulih
CO, = 40Units x190g / kWh = 7,600g / kWh
SO, = 40Units x 200g / KWh = 8,000 / KWh
NO, = 40Units x 250g / kWh = 10,000g / kWh
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l¥Masssumnalumswaandsnulvii
CO, = 40Units x190g / kWh =12,000g / KWh
SO, =40Units x0.202g / kWh =8.08g / kWh
NO, = 40Units x 0.011g / KWh = 0.44g / KWh

a d
4.5 MIIATTHIIYAANNUIAZITHZIAAUN Y

14

a d =~ =2 A~ a 1 1 v
4.5.1 MIUANTHHIAAANN 1unsmn1ﬁﬂnmmeunmﬂaﬂuuﬂaammﬂflwﬁmawmﬂ

Q Q Q

M
a A

vasszuuInialamdnrtiaennanuszuus v igveams thvua 10 kW,

d’ = 9 d' 1 1 1 Q’l’ 1 =< d!
Lll'f]ﬁﬂ‘lel'l?ﬂi]@ﬂhﬂﬂiﬂt’lﬂ mﬂaauuﬂmﬁmm"lwﬁma‘wma ANLLA 2 D9 9.00 VN B

~ A a 4 v 1 dy
Hdou lvisizimsniaadunu [12,16] aeao il

q q

wasnu Iihanaa1daotl e manaandaau IiihonszuuIn TaTamdnvuia

A A

10kW, ogi1 40 niidwsodu wieamilu 14,600 niidesell (aaruIND.)

dasimsaamnasau nhael) $ovaz 0.8

SIManUE Y 2,827,000 119

dasa nlihnms Inlih 2.00- 9.00 11N

samen Ilihfituiudet) $ovay s

dnndiusudem i [19] 11 1nndeniiae (10 7) iewanldms Wiy

Lﬂy 1 = zﬂl 1= 9) 1
o lusim g UnagNgen 3 mmm"lmmﬂﬂuwu FNIU

A a L4 A A = dl 1 1 ]
TN 4.5 MITAATICHNN 5%63&’3@1'\?]1!1/!1!LiJ’E]f"fﬂ‘H']ﬂTiLﬂﬁfJuLLﬂaQ51ﬂ1ﬂ1ul,V\lﬁ'l¢]6Wu'Jﬂ [12,16]

W | wdamlldhi | §asen | drudinsin | saammelilih | swldaed) | sweldasan
wanlanoi In#h alnvh (uMm) (VM) (vm)
(kWh/years ) (UmM) ()

1 14,600.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 160,600.00 160,600.00
2 14,483.20 3.15 8.00 11.15 161,487.68 322,087.68
3 14,367.33 3.31 8.00 11.31 162,458.63 484,546.31
4 14,252.40 3.47 8.00 11.47 163,515.95 648,062.27
5 14,138.38 3.65 8.00 11.65 164,662.87 812,725.14
6 14,025.27 3.83 8.00 11.83 165,902.74 978,627.87
7 13,913.07 4.02 8.00 12.02 167,239.06 1,145,866.93
8 13,801.76 422 8.00 12.22 168,675.50 1,314,542.44
9 13,691.35 443 8.00 12.43 170,215.86 1,484,758.30
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{ a 4 4 { J 1 1 '
M0 4.5 MIAATIEHHAAY nueAnmsiasumlassimm ihdewnae  (ae)[12,16]

i wasawliha | dasen | amiusian | sawsmanldlid | swlaaed | swldazan
wanlanoil REETRY anlnvh (VM) (UM) (VM)
(kWh/years ) (um) (vm)
10 13,581.82 4.65 8.00 12.65 171,864.12 1,656,622.41
11 13,473.16 4.89 8.00 12.89 173,624.40 1,830,246.81
12 13,365.38 5.13 8.00 13.13 175,501.02 2,005,747.83
13 13,258.46 5.39 8.00 13.39 177,498.48 2,183,246.32
14 13,152.39 5.66 8.00 13.66 179,621.46 2,362,867.78
15 13,047.17 5.94 8.00 13.94 181,874.85 2,544,742.63
16 12,942.79 6.24 8.00 14.24 184,263.73 2,729,006.36
17 12,839.25 6.55 8.00 14.55 186,793.40 2,915,799.75
18 12,736.53 6.88 8.00 14.88 189,469.39 3,105,269.14
19 12,634.64 7.22 8.00 15.22 192,297.46 3,297,566.60
20 12,533.57 7.58 8.00 15.58 195,283.61 3,492,850.21
21 12,433.30 7.96 8.00 15.96 198,434.09 3,691,284.30
22 12,333.83 8.36 8.00 16.36 201,755.41 3,893,039.71
23 12,235.16 8.78 8.00 16.78 205,254.37 4,098,294.08
24 12,137.28 921 8.00 17.21 208,938.04 4,307,232.13
25 12,040.18 9.68 8.00 17.68 212,813.80 4,520,045.92
35
30 *\
= 25
< \
2
& 20
g N
2 15
‘E \_‘\‘_‘\‘
‘e 10
5
O T T T T
0 2 4 6 8 10

51 TNAIUTIWAN (Un)

307 435 msdased szeznmauquaeumlassimmdsan liih
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a d =) ~ = a a
4.5.2 maInnzRiszaznanun lunsaimsane vasszuullalamdnriia

WonmanUszUUS M MevaIn Slvhvua 10 kW, ieRmatasumlasveana s lulih

a 4 A ~ = A‘ = d'
NITAATICUNITSUSLINAUNU Tunsaimsanyulolimstaeuuilas vesszuuInIaTiam

a a A 1w ° ' = = ' v
eﬂ%um%maﬂmgummuwmmmi"h/\hﬂwum lOkWp I@‘IEJIIﬂWi!‘]JaEJuLL‘]JaQSUfN ATNAINTU

{ a [ 5 4 a Jd v 1 e
lfhawdald [12,16] dou 50 kWh/day Fafidoulviinsizimsn szezaaunu asee lii

dasimsaamnasau ieeil

FIMAINUITUAY
gasimn Indhanms T

v ¥ Y
dasan Iihanuvuaedl

$osaz 08

2,827,000 UM

3.00 U

Fovaz 5

anunusugon T [19]

A a L4 A A = A 1 o 1 '
AN 4.6 MIUATICUHITSESLINAUNULUOA nwmsifasunasmnasau ulV\IﬂW]'t‘]ﬂH’JfJ

I | wasnulndhn |  wasawm ons1 | @ywiiasin | 5w | selanetl | swldazan
wanlanel | IWvhazan| atldh |  aldh atlnh

1 18,250.00 18,250.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 200,750.00 200,750.00
2 18,104.00 36,354.00 3.15 8.00 11.15 201,859.60 402,609.60
3 17,959.17 54,313.17 3.31 8.00 11.31 203,073.29 605,682.89
4 17,815.49 72,128.66 3.47 8.00 11.47 204,394.94 810,077.84
5 17,672.97 89,801.63 3.65 8.00 11.65 205,828.58 1,015,906.42
6 17,531.59 107,333.22 3.83 8.00 11.83 207,378.42 | 1,223,284.84
7 17,391.33 124,724.55 4.02 8.00 12.02 209,048.83 1,432,333.67
8 17,252.20 141,976.76 422 8.00 12.22 210,844.38 1,643,178.04
9 17,114.19 159,090.94 443 8.00 12.43 212,769.83 1,855,947.87
10 16,977.27 176,068.22 4.65 8.00 12.65 214,830.14 | 2,070,778.02
11 16,841.45 192,909.67 4.89 4.89 82,298.86 2,153,076.88
12 16,706.72 209,616.39 5.13 5.13 85,722.50 2,238,799.38
13 16,573.07 226,189.46 5.39 5.39 89,288.55 2,328,087.93
14 16,440.48 242,629.95 5.66 5.66 93,002.96 2,421,090.88
15 16,308.96 258,938.91 5.94 5.94 96,871.88 2,517,962.76
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~ a o 9 A R = 1 @ 1 ] 1
ANTNN 4.6 fﬂﬁ')lﬂi']gﬁﬁ'lﬂﬂf’]ﬂﬁﬂ!ﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂ”lﬂ”lﬁlﬂﬁﬂ“LLﬂﬁQﬂTWﬁQQTuLIV\IﬁW]ﬂﬁu'JEJ (@]@)
| wasandduldhan WAINY on31 | aumius| sawswe | swldeed | sweldazan
wanlanoil Indhazan | alddh | aluldh alnvh
16 16,178.49 275,117.40 6.24 6.24 100,901.75 2,618,864.51
17 16,049.06 291,166.46 6.55 6.55 105,099.26 2,723,963.77
18 15,920.67 307,087.12 6.88 6.88 109,471.39 2,833,435.16
19 15,793.30 322,880.43 7.22 7.22 114,025.40 2,947,460.56
20 15,666.96 338,547.38 7.58 7.58 118,768.86 3,066,229.42
21 15,541.62 354,089.01 7.96 7.96 123,709.64 3,189,939.06
22 15,417.29 369,506.29 8.36 8.36 128,855.96 3,318,795.02
23 15,293.95 384,800.24 8.78 8.78 134,216.37 3,453,011.39
24 15,171.60 399,971.84 9.21 9.21 139,799.77 3,592,811.17
25 15,050.23 415,022.07 9.68 9.68 145,615.44 3,738,426.61
35.00
30.00 L
g N
= 25.00 \
S
sg 20.00
= ~
s 15.00
=
g 10.00 \ <
£ v\"‘\o—o\‘
5.00
0.00 [ [ [ [ [
0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Andvon it ducaiu

- a 4 = 9 as ~ J % A [
ZJJL]J‘V] 4.36 MIAATICHUITSLLINAU NY aesidasuudasm Waw1u"l1/\|1711maﬂﬁmu

a o A ~ =R A~ = v
INATTNNITAATIE U TCYSLINAUNY Tunsaif npuloimsidasuutasndeau l1‘1’\]‘1?11

1 1 1 o J 9 1 Y A 9 . 9 a @
ADVUIY ADIU W UN YJARUNU mlFnasuau (Capital Cost) mizuummmwmwawm“%

lagegaiuaz 50 wilesoiu Taeimssaanasau i 1vesszuuIvTaTaman sz limsan

mswaanasau i § evaz 0.8 Aol azwuh szezmauuzeg Ui 19 Feez ldneIdaz au

Y v I
Faualnviiaan 2,947,460.56 11
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dMSUNTAMIANEIN T2 oL IMAUNUMTAINUITUAY  (Capital Cost) eI M3

wasundassimanasa lihwun Samamaanu fhaet] wideaz 3 ezl
Y dd‘ d! =\ Y [ 1 d' d' =1

AU i 17 aeliseldazaunnmsnendeuliiieg 91 2915799.75 v iilelims

Q

advayumsaaanasaunaunu lidesn 259

a d A = = a a
4.5.2 MIIANHHIsZEZRAN UM TUnsainsAn vesszuullalramdnyiia

' o o éa
WwennenUszUu M gveIms IWhvina 10 kW, ﬁ’aﬂ?'ﬁmagmygmamumnﬁu [11]
a I'd 1 3 o a y
fﬂi’)&ﬂi”lz‘H’dﬂ'ﬂuiﬂiﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂ maﬂias?fmmimmmmuwawam ﬁﬁlz?jnnu

A 1 A ' v A Y . A A ' o Y 1w
!,llﬁ]ul,‘ﬂﬁ Lﬂumim“}nﬂmﬁu% YARNNU ( Break-Even Ana1y51s) ﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂiWﬂﬁnaﬂlﬁWﬂiﬂWﬂﬂu

a q

o o Y P
wunei lsmiuguéiues
4.5.2.1 3389190 1M5AUNY ( Payback Period )

ml¥ensuiluaemsinsz
S eTud 2,827,000 111
s10lde0t] snneTli 1-10 200.750.00 10
168607 5513 TR 11-25 54.750.00 179

v ) 1
ogmildam 251 eendofosaz 5 emwasau lihinaaldnnszuy 50 waedeTu
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7:50 328.81 1.11 | 330.05 228.87 | 0.92 318 | 198.84 0.8 | 316.82
7:55 352.87 | 1.17 | 332.15 259.89 1| 323,51 | 22637 | 0.88 | 325.26
8:00 387.29 | 1.28 | 331.45 288.1 1.1 3269 | 255.08 | 1.01 | 328.82
8:05 440.11 1.44 | 333.79 3239 | 1.24 | 32751 | 29559 | 1.14 327.7
8:10 489.11 1.59 | 334.39 368.95 | 1.43 | 32321 | 337.79 | 1.25| 328.21
8:15 54238 | 1.76 | 332.77 42295 | 1l.61 | 323.18 | 371.37 1.4 | 326.76
8:20 644.86 | 2.13 | 325.43 478.71 1.85 | 321.03 | 421.71 1.56 | 328.61
8:25 758.44 | 247 | 32841 550.68 | 2.05 | 322.05 | 47442 | 1.72 | 329.37
8:30 836.63 | 2.71 | 32845 615.82 | 2.25 | 322.66 | 52653 | 1.88 | 330.37
8:35 90435 | 2.92 | 329.11 678.82 | 243 | 32332 | 578.71 | 2.06 | 330.58
8:40 964.74 3.1 | 33053 736.68 | 2.63 | 321.76 | 63235 | 2.19 | 329.97
8:45 | 1010.08 | 3.28 | 327.13 793.58 | 2.79 | 320.51 | 676.36 | 243 | 329.85
8:50 | 1093.78 | 3.56 | 325.84 839.41 | 3.04 | 320.03 | 750.03 | 2.68 | 329.68
8:55 | 1188.42 | 3.85| 32695 9163 | 3.33 | 319.63 | 828.34 | 2.82 | 329.37
9:00 | 1233.37 4| 32637 | 100332 | 349 | 318.66 | 873.03 | 297 | 328.92
9:05 | 1275.16 | 4.15 | 32524 | 1048.18 | 3.62 | 318.76 | 91495 | 295 | 327.76
9:10 | 124321 | 4.06 | 323.66 | 1089.84 | 3.57 | 317.41 | 906.92 | 2.77 327
9:15 | 114746 | 3.77 | 32251 1069.81 | 3.33 | 31531 | 841.82 | 3.04 | 324.11
9:20 | 1268.89 | 4.15 | 323.92 1000 | 3.67 | 31635 | 937.47 | 3.56 | 327.05




1519 0. 1 Goyamswaanasnu lihvesszun v laTaamon 10kW_ (#D)

a ¢ P
DUIIDIMDI IATDIN 1

a ¢ P T
DULIDIADT IATIIN 2

a ¢ P
DUIIDIMDI IATDIN 3

| P I v P I \% P I A\
9:25 | 149332 | 4.89 | 322.81 1096.73 | 4.31 | 316.51 1095.57 | 3.53 | 326.62
9:30 | 1467.13 | 4.85 | 320.29 | 128938 | 4.28 | 313.92 | 1078.79 | 3.64 | 324.16
9:35 | 147332 | 4.87 | 32029 | 1268.69 | 433 | 31435 | 1109.46 | 3.96 | 323.57
9:40 1577 | 5.24 | 31837 | 128724 | 4.71 | 311.18 | 120549 | 4.02 | 322.46
9:45 | 157997 | 527 | 317.18 1386 | 4.75 310 | 1216.95 | 4.08 | 320.32
9:50 | 157095 | 5.24 | 31695 | 1391.63 | 4.76 | 309.08 | 1231.78 44| 319.57
9:55 | 1681.71 | 5.62 | 316.63 | 139326 | 5.12 | 309.18 | 1328.68 | 4.63 | 319.76

10:00 | 1749.58 | 5.86 | 31595 | 1497.32 | 536 | 30826 | 1399.08 | 4.82 | 319.58

10:05 | 1789.49 | 6.03 | 313.97 | 1565.63 | 5.53 307.3 | 1446.61 | 5.02 | 317.24

10:10 | 1839.95 | 6.22 | 313.05 1608.46 | 5.71 | 306.71 1499.81 | 523 | 31541

10:15 | 1899.08 | 6.43 | 31242 | 165829 | 596 | 305.03 | 1560.92 54| 315.24

10:20 | 1948.18 | 6.63 | 311.34 | 1718.61 | 6.13 | 304.66 | 1608.24 | 549 | 314.76

10:25 | 1959.92 | 6.69 310.3 1765.5 | 6.22 | 303.32 | 163455 | 5.74 | 314.66

10:30 | 2017.67 | 6.89 | 309.85 | 1783.86 | 6.44 3029 | 1697.16 | 595 | 312.58

10:35 | 2068.46 | 7.13 | 306.86 | 1842.74 | 6.64 | 301.54 | 1754.13 | 6.08 | 311.39

10:40 | 2099.66 | 7.23 | 307.26 18933 | 6.78 | 300.87 1794.3 6.2 | 311.76

10:45 | 2118.97 | 7.29 | 307.82 | 1927.58 | 6.88 | 300.51 1824.59 | 6.28 310.9

10:50 | 211237 | 7.29 | 306.68 | 1953.28 | 6.92 | 298.74 | 183242 | 6.38 | 308.53

10:55 | 2135.05 | 7.37 | 306.68 | 1954.13 | 7.02 | 29838 | 1862.92 | 6.54 308.7

11:00 | 215554 | 7.48 | 305.56 | 1980.24 | 7.16 | 296.85 | 1897.26 | 6.54 | 307.23

11:05 | 2137.18 | 7.42 | 305.18 | 2008.82 | 7.12 | 297.05 | 1895.18 | 6.66 | 306.55

11:10 | 2171.76 7.5 306.7 | 1997.34 | 7.23 | 298.19 | 1938.66 | 6.78 | 308.08

11:15 | 218485 | 7.52 | 307.74 | 203554 7.3 | 298.15| 1967.74 | 6.99 | 307.16

11:20 | 223573 | 7.71 307.3 | 205631 | 7.49 | 298.03 | 202645 | 7.07 | 306.97

11:25 | 2246.68 | 7.78 | 306.26 | 2108.39 | 7.58 | 296.81 | 2049.21 | 7.19 | 307.05

11:30 | 226495 | 7.83 | 306.68 | 212532 | 7.64 | 297.79 2078.5 7.1 | 306.11

11:35 22145 | 7.67 | 305.95 2148 7.5 297.13 | 2044.13 | 7.23 | 305.08

11:40 | 223997 | 7.75 | 30641 | 2105.03 7.6 | 297.84 | 2083.38 | 7.33 | 305.46

11:45 | 2268.16 | 7.82 307.5 | 2137.26 | 7.72 297.9 | 2120.61 | 7.34 | 306.58

11:50 | 2264.59 7.8 | 307.57 | 2171.08 | 7.69 299.3 | 2127.89 | 7.55 | 307.08

11:55 | 231297 | 7.96 | 308.13 | 217238 | 7.88 | 299.58 | 218834 | 7.67 | 307.42




1519 0. 1 Goyamswaanasnu liihvesszun v laTaamon 10kW_ (#D)

a ¢ P
DUIIDIMDI IATDIN 1

a ¢ P
DULIDIADT IATIIN 2

a ¢ ¢ A a
DUIIDIMDI IATOIN 3

| P I v P I \% P I v

12:00 | 2328.82 | 7.98 | 309.32 2227.11 | 796 | 29947 | 2217.71 | 7.71 | 306.58
12:05 | 2319.18 | 7.98 | 308.18 225034 | 7.97 | 298.66 2222 | 7.71 | 305.34
12:10 | 229558 | 7.91 | 307.79 224521 | 7.93 | 29797 | 221213 | 7.71 | 304.21
12:15 | 2277.63 | 7.86 | 307.18 2228.87 | 7.92 | 296.97 | 2212.11 | 7.76 | 304.08
12:20 | 2273.18 | 7.88 | 305.82 222042 | 794 | 29632 | 2221.37 7.8 | 303.34
12:25 | 2263.43 | 7.86 | 305.41 2221.66 | 7.95 | 295.11 | 222458 | 7.73 | 302.05
12:30 | 222459 | 7.73 | 305.05 2218.03 | 7.85 | 294.63 2220 7.9 | 301.08
12:35 | 2245.19 | 7.82 | 304.51 2186.55 | 7.96 | 29442 | 2236.26 | 8.09 | 299.58
12:40 | 2289.87 | 7.98 | 304.16 221639 | 817 | 29332 | 229474 | 8.17 | 300.05
12:45 | 228595 | 8.05 | 301.21 2264.46 | 824 | 291.34 | 230853 | 819 | 298.92
12:50 | 227024 | 7.96 | 302.53 2268.26 | 821 | 291.32 | 2308.63 | 8.22 | 298.29
12:55 | 2252.05 | 7.89 | 302.84 2261.16 | 8.17 | 290.82 | 2301.24 | 8.05 | 296.43
13:00 | 2213.03 | 7.72 | 303.97 224795 | 8.01 | 292.67 | 2272.05 | 8.02 | 298.56
13:05 | 2189.05 | 7.65| 303.38 2215.87 | 7.94 2925 | 2261.81 8 | 298.57
13:10 | 2153.77 | 7.52 | 303.67 2196.61 7.9 | 290.56 | 2243.97 81| 296.71
13:15 | 2168.92 | 7.58 | 303.26 2170.82 | 7.95 | 291.23 | 2273.54 | 8.09 | 297.21
13:20 | 215822 | 7.49 | 305.57 2191.36 7.9 | 29349 | 2281.41 | 8.15| 29832
13:25 | 2155.68 | 7.48 | 305.26 2191.54 | 7.94 292 | 2290.79 8.8 | 297.53
13:30 2100 | 7.35 | 303.41 2194.16 | 7.35 | 292.15 2230 7.8 | 297.97
13:35 2130 | 7.33 | 304.22 2030.21 7.6 | 29322 2200 | 8.23 | 299.37
13:40 | 2147.42 | 7.38 | 307.87 1960 | 7.91 | 296.37 2140 7| 300.65
13:45 2089 | 6.78 | 305.63 1980 | 6.33 | 292.63 2098 6.8 | 298.26
13:50 2000 6.4 | 310.05 1900 6.3 | 293.97 2100 | 6.77 | 302.82
13:55 1950 | 5.99 | 307.92 1893 | 6.47 297 2089 7.7 | 301.84
14:00 1920 59| 308.95 1818.58 6.6 | 298.69 2000 7.5 | 301.44
14:05 1900 | 6.17 | 308.66 1870 | 6.71 | 298.03 2100 8| 297.46
14:10 1840 6 | 301.82 1887.92 6.5 | 291.61 2000 7.8 296
14:15 1810 59| 313.24 1800 6.4 | 301.95 1980 | 7.76 | 307.84
14:20 1800 58 | 31638 1750 6.5 | 303.76 1999 | 7.55 | 309.34
14:25 1790 54| 312.26 1790 6.2 | 299.39 1970 | 591 | 305.47
14:30 1727 51 311.74 1600 | 5.47 | 297.89 2000 71 306.05




1519 0. 1 Goyamswaanasnu liihvesszun v laTaamon 10kW_ (#D)

a ¢ P
DUIIDIMDI IATDIN 1

a ¢ P
DULIDIADT IATIIN 2

a ¢ ¢ A a
DUIIDIMDI IATOIN 3

| P I v P I \% P I v

14:35 1650 | 5.32 | 309.24 1542.76 55| 301.03 1945 | 6.58 300.7
14:40 | 161426 | 542 | 314.89 1578 | 6.06 | 303.47 | 1913.21 | 6.42 | 307.63
14:45 | 1551.05 | 524 | 313.21 1600 | 591 | 300.82 | 1853.39 | 6.45 | 305.21
14:50 | 1538.05 52| 312.87 1681.29 | 5.89 | 300.08 | 1850.74 | 6.35 | 303.58
14:55 1499 | 5.06 | 313.32 1672.05 | 5.79 | 299.58 | 1824.74 | 5.02 | 303.92
15:00 | 1194.08 | 4.01 | 31547 1640.39 | 4.58 | 303.13 1800 | 5.88 | 305.39
15:05 | 1383.11 | 4.61 | 317.82 1311.11 | 531 | 30453 | 171637 | 549 | 308.58
15:10 | 1287.71 43| 317.11 152992 | 496 | 303.58 | 1597.58 4| 307.95
15:15 1100 41 309.03 1424.68 4.7 | 297.13 1400 4.6 | 303.46
15:20 1060 | 3.87 | 309.39 1350 4.5 300.3 1300 51 305.78
15:25 1000 | 3.44 | 314.89 999 4| 304.84 1269 | 3.91 | 311.92
15:30 921.21 | 3.03 | 322.36 1100 | 3.49 | 311.59 | 117034 | 3.82 | 315.97
15:35 888.11 | 2.93 | 32249 1028.18 | 3.42 | 311.24 | 114724 | 3.07 | 318.24
15:40 731.11 | 246 | 316.53 1004.38 3.9 | 30553 1200 | 3.26 | 311.92
15:45 761.62 | 2.55 | 318.95 807.45 3.7 | 305.79 1100 | 3.39 | 314.24
15:50 777.16 | 2.61 | 316.16 851.87 | 3.02 | 31097 | 1014.89 35 317.5
15:55 783.97 2.6 | 320.82 884.76 | 3.11 | 30892 | 1042.84 | 3.58 | 315.21
16:00 797 | 2.64 | 321.95 905.13 | 3.16 | 309.11 1063.32 | 3.52 | 314.26
16:05 776.14 | 2.57 | 322.49 921.66 | 3.08 | 310.16 1048 3.1 | 31492
16:10 707.13 | 236 | 320.11 800 | 2.76 307.1 91145 | 1.79 | 311.76
16:15 401.33 1.42 | 309.64 79836 | 1.63 | 297.53 800 | 1.22 | 303.79
16:20 380 | 1.08 | 301.49 448.66 | 1.18 | 289.11 750 | 1.06 | 297.46
16:25 370 | 091 | 302.58 400 1| 29297 600 | 1.65 | 297.62
16:30 366.74 1.3 310.1 430 1.5 | 301.24 474.08 | 1.62 | 310.72
16:35 380.39 | 1.33 | 313.47 41587 | 1.51 | 300.66 461.14 | 1.69 | 307.97
16:40 392.55 1.37 | 313.66 417.63 1.57 | 303.47 489.53 1.64 | 31292
16:45 37776 | 1.32 | 313.03 437.66 | 1.54 | 302.58 479.33 1.5 | 316.69
16:50 353 1.26 | 309.34 428.82 | 144 | 298.82 430.18 | 1.38 | 312.47
16:55 309.03 1.11 | 307.72 393.45 1.3 | 296.26 390.5 | 1.33 | 308.34
17:00 285.27 | 1.03 | 309.11 350.72 | 1.21 | 300.68 375.89 | 1.13 | 309.18
17:05 235.66 | 0.87 | 306.08 328.57 | 1.02 | 298.08 310.34 | 0.87 | 305.05




1519 0. 1 Goyamswaanasnu liihvesszun v laTaamon 10kW_ (#D)

a ¢ P
DUIIDIMDI IATDIN 1

a ¢ P
DULIDIADT IATIIN 2

a ¢ ¢ A a
DUIIDIMDI IATOIN 3

| P I v P I \% P I v

17:10 186.13 | 0.72 | 296.97 271.47 | 0.81 | 291.08 229.89 | 0.81 | 301.29
17:15 16595 | 0.66 | 295.63 206.1 | 0.75 | 287.95 210.61 | 0.83 | 298.68
17:20 154.11 | 0.61 | 296.57 186.24 | 0.74 | 292.62 220.81 | 0.74 | 303.14
17:25 120.24 0.5 | 293.27 186.97 | 0.62 | 287.82 194.03 | 0.59 | 304.47
17:30 88.82 | 0.39 290.5 15024 | 049 | 280.79 147.26 05| 294.74
17:35 73.18 | 034 | 283.21 111.39 | 042 | 277.49 114.21 0.4 282.5
17:40 59.39 0.3 | 267.08 913 | 035 | 268.37 89.05 | 0.36 | 285.95
17:45 4737 | 0.25 | 280.42 7142 | 0.29 | 269.13 72.95 03| 26297
17:50 3482 | 021 | 260.71 5741 | 024 | 27197 53.16 | 0.21 | 247.84
17:55 18.51 | 0.15 229.7 4539 | 0.18 | 252.16 35.05 | 0.13 | 260.92
18:00 10.28 | 0.11 226 27.11 | 0.12 237 1474 | 0.09 | 247.66
18:05 6.29 | 0.08 | 204.63 11.47 | 0.08 | 229.61 795 | 0.05 248
18:10 1.97 | 0.03 | 346.47 6.13 | 0.04 | 308.55 3.24 0| 205.63
18:15 0 0 549 2.32 0 549 0.26 0| 494.05
18:20 0 0 549 0 0 549 0 0 549




MANUHIN VU

Y Y

a d A d' \ v ]
ﬂ]‘i?!ﬂﬁ]‘éﬁﬂ?‘i1i]ﬂﬂNﬂ‘uﬂ’aﬁnﬁmilﬂaﬂu!!ﬂﬁ\‘lﬂﬂ1ﬂﬂ‘ﬂm161?]1414’381

Q Q



a 4
ATN V. 1 NMITAUATITHNYA

9

q q

FY

ANUNUANIY

Armalasunlasaa Iihaeviioeg

Ui | n¥anuviihi NAINH San | sawdinnm | swmm | neldded | seldazan
wanlaned | Ivhazan | alvh mlvlvh mivlvh
1 14,600.00 14,600.00 2.00 8.00 10.00 146,000.00 146,000.00
2 14,483.20 29,083.20 2.10 8.00 10.10 146,280.32 292,280.32
3 14,367.33 43,450.53 221 8.00 10.21 146,618.65 438,898.97
4 14,252.40 57,702.93 2.32 8.00 10.32 147,017.03 585,915.99
5 14,138.38 71,841.31 2.43 8.00 10.43 147,477.58 733,393.58
6 14,025.27 85,866.58 2.55 8.00 10.55 148,002.54 881,396.12
7 13,913.07 99,779.64 2.68 8.00 10.68 148,594.22 1,029,990.34
8 13,801.76 113,581.41 2.81 8.00 10.81 149,255.04 | 1,179,245.37
9 13,691.35 127,272.76 2.95 8.00 10.95 149,987.51 1,329,232.88
10 13,581.82 140,854.57 3.10 8.00 11.10 150,794.26 | 1,480,027.14
11 13,473.16 154,327.74 3.26 3.26 43,892.73 1,523,919.86
12 13,365.38 167,693.11 3.42 3.42 45,718.66 1,569,638.53
13 13,258.46 180,951.57 3.59 3.59 47,620.56 | 1,617,259.09
14 13,152.39 194,103.96 3.77 3.77 49,601.58 1,666,860.67
15 13,047.17 207,151.13 3.96 3.96 51,665.00 | 1,718,525.67
16 12,942.79 220,093.92 4.16 4.16 53,814.27 1,772,339.93
17 12,839.25 232,933.17 4.37 4.37 56,052.94 1,828,392.87
18 12,736.53 245,669.70 4.58 4.58 58,384.74 1,886,777.61
19 12,634.64 258,304.34 481 481 60,813.55 1,947,591.16
20 12,533.57 270,837.91 5.05 5.05 6334339 | 2,010,934.55
21 12,433.30 283,271.20 5.31 5.31 65,978.48 2,076,913.03
22 12,333.83 295,605.03 5.57 5.57 68,723.18 2,145,636.21
23 12,235.16 307,840.19 5.85 5.85 71,582.06 2,217,218.27
24 12,137.28 319,977.47 6.14 6.14 74,559.88 2,291,778.15
25 12,040.18 332,017.65 6.45 6.45 77,661.57 | 2,369,439.72




a 4
ATN V. 1 NMITAUATITHNYA

9

q q

FY

ANUNUANIY

rmslasuutlassiaa lnfhaeniioe (@e)

Ui | n¥anuviihi NAINH San | sawdinnm | swmm | neldded | seldazan
wanlaned | Ivhazan | alvh mlvlvh mivlvh
1 14,600.00 14,600.00 2.50 8.00 10.50 153,300.00 153,300.00
2 14,483.20 29,083.20 2.63 8.00 10.63 153,884.00 307,184.00
3 14,367.33 43,450.53 2.76 8.00 10.76 154,538.64 |  461,722.64
4 14,252.40 57,702.93 2.89 8.00 10.89 155,266.49 616,989.13
5 14,138.38 71,841.31 3.04 8.00 11.04 156,070.23 773,059.36
6 14,025.27 85,866.58 3.19 8.00 11.19 156,952.64 930,011.99
7 13,913.07 99,779.64 3.35 8.00 11.35 157,916.64 1,087,928.64
8 13,801.76 113,581.41 3.52 8.00 11.52 158,965.27 | 1,246,893.90
9 13,691.35 127,272.76 3.69 8.00 11.69 160,101.68 1,406,995.59
10 13,581.82 140,854.57 3.88 8.00 11.88 161,329.19 | 1,568,324.78
11 13,473.16 154,327.74 4.07 4.07 54,865.91 1,623,190.68
12 13,365.38 167,693.11 428 428 57,148.33 | 1,680,339.02
13 13,258.46 180,951.57 4.49 4.49 59,525.70 | 1,739,864.72
14 13,152.39 194,103.96 471 4.71 62,001.97 1,801,866.69
15 13,047.17 207,151.13 4.95 4.95 64,581.25 | 1,866,447.94
16 12,942.79 220,093.92 5.20 5.20 67,267.83 1,933,715.77
17 12,839.25 232,933.17 5.46 5.46 70,066.17 2,003,781.95
18 12,736.53 245,669.70 5.73 5.73 72,980.93 2,076,762.87
19 12,634.64 258,304.34 6.02 6.02 76,016.93 2,152,779.81
20 12,533.57 270,837.91 6.32 6.32 79,179.24 | 2,231,959.04
21 12,433.30 283,271.20 6.63 6.63 82,473.09 2,314,432.14
22 12,333.83 295,605.03 6.96 6.96 85,903.97 2,400,336.11
23 12,235.16 307,840.19 7.31 7.31 89,477.58 2,489,813.69
24 12,137.28 319,977.47 7.68 7.68 93,199.85 2,583,013.54
25 12,040.18 332,017.65 8.06 8.06 97,076.96 | 2,680,090.50




a 4
ATN V. 1 NMITAUATITHNYA

9

q q

FY

ANUNUANIY

rmslasuutlassiaa lnfhaeniioe (@e)

Ui | n¥anuviihi NAINH San | sawdinnm | swmm | neldded | seldazan
wanlaned | Ivhazan | alvh mlvlvh mivlvh

1 14,600.00 14,600.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 160,600.00 160,600.00
2 14,483.20 29,083.20 3.15 8.00 11.15 161,487.68 322,087.68
3 14,367.33 43,450.53 331 8.00 11.31 162,458.63 484,546.31
4 14,252.40 57,702.93 3.47 8.00 11.47 163,515.95 648,062.27
5 14,138.38 71,841.31 3.65 8.00 11.65 164,662.87 812,725.14
6 14,025.27 85,866.58 3.83 8.00 11.83 165,902.74 978,627.87
7 13,913.07 99,779.64 4.02 8.00 12.02 167,239.06 1,145,866.93
8 13,801.76 113,581.41 422 8.00 12.22 168,675.50 | 1,314,542.44
9 13,691.35 127,272.76 4.43 8.00 12.43 170,215.86 1,484,758.30
10 13,581.82 140,854.57 4.65 8.00 12.65 171,864.12 | 1,656,622.41
11 13,473.16 154,327.74 4.89 4.89 65,839.09 1,722,461.50
12 13,365.38 167,693.11 5.13 5.13 68,578.00 1,791,039.50
13 13,258.46 180,951.57 539 5.39 71,430.84 | 1,862,470.34
14 13,152.39 194,103.96 5.66 5.66 74,402.36 1,936,872.71
15 13,047.17 207,151.13 5.94 5.94 77,497.50 | 2,014,370.21
16 12,942.79 220,093.92 6.24 6.24 80,721.40 2,095,091.61
17 12,839.25 232,933.17 6.55 6.55 84,079.41 2,179,171.02
18 12,736.53 245,669.70 6.88 6.88 87,577.11 2,266,748.13
19 12,634.64 258,304.34 7.22 7.22 91,220.32 2,357,968.45
20 12,533.57 270,837.91 7.58 7.58 95,015.09 | 2,452,983.54
21 12,433.30 283,271.20 7.96 7.96 98,967.71 2,551,951.25
22 12,333.83 295,605.03 8.36 8.36 103,084.77 2,655,036.02
23 12,235.16 307,840.19 8.78 8.78 107,373.10 2,762,409.11
24 12,137.28 319,977.47 9.21 9.21 111,839.82 | 2,874,248.93
25 12,040.18 332,017.65 9.68 9.68 116,492.35 | 2,990,741.29
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ATN V. 1 NMITAUATITHNYA
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ANUNUANIY

rmslasuutlassiaa lnfhaeniioe (@e)

Ui | n¥anuviihi NAINH San | sawdinnm | swmm | neldded | seldazan
wanlaned | Ivhazan | alvh mlvlvh mivlvh
1 14,600.00 14,600.00 3.50 8.00 11.50 167,900.00 167,900.00
2 14,483.20 29,083.20 3.68 8.00 11.68 169,091.36 336,991.36
3 14,367.33 43,450.53 3.86 8.00 11.86 170,378.63 507,369.99
4 14,252.40 57,702.93 4.05 8.00 12.05 171,765.42 679,135.41
5 14,138.38 71,841.31 425 8.00 12.25 173,255.51 852,390.92
6 14,025.27 85,866.58 4.47 8.00 12.47 174,852.83 1,027,243.75
7 13,913.07 99,779.64 4.69 8.00 12.69 176,561.48 1,203,805.23
8 13,801.76 113,581.41 4.92 8.00 12.92 178,385.74 | 1,382,190.97
9 13,691.35 127,272.76 5.17 8.00 13.17 180,330.04 1,562,521.01
10 13,581.82 140,854.57 5.43 8.00 13.43 182,399.04 | 1,744,920.05
11 13,473.16 154,327.74 5.70 5.70 76,812.27 1,821,732.32
12 13,365.38 167,693.11 5.99 5.99 80,007.66 1,901,739.99
13 13,258.46 180,951.57 6.29 6.29 8333598 | 1,985,075.97
14 13,152.39 194,103.96 6.60 6.60 86,802.76 2,071,878.73
15 13,047.17 207,151.13 6.93 6.93 90,413.75 | 2,162,292.48
16 12,942.79 220,093.92 7.28 7.28 94,174.97 2,256,467.45
17 12,839.25 232,933.17 7.64 7.64 98,092.64 | 2,354,560.09
18 12,736.53 245,669.70 8.02 8.02 102,173.30 2,456,733.39
19 12,634.64 258,304.34 8.42 8.42 106,423.71 2,563,157.09
20 12,533.57 270,837.91 8.84 8.84 110,850.93 | 2,674,008.03
21 12,433.30 283,271.20 9.29 9.29 115,462.33 2,789,470.36
22 12,333.83 295,605.03 9.75 9.75 120,265.56 2,909,735.92
23 12,235.16 307,840.19 10.24 10.24 125,268.61 3,035,004.54
24 12,137.28 319,977.47 10.75 10.75 130,479.79 3,165,484.32
25 12,040.18 332,017.65 11.29 11.29 135,907.75 | 3,301,392.07




a 4
ATN V. 1 NMITAUATITHNYA
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q q

FY

ANUNUANIY

rmslasuutlassiaa lnfhaeniioe (@e)

Ui | n¥anuviihi NAINH San | sawdinnm | swmm | neldded | seldazan
wanlaned | Ivhazan | alvh mlvlvh mivlvh
1 14,600.00 14,600.00 4.00 8.00 12.00 175,200.00 175,200.00
2 14,483.20 29,083.20 4.20 8.00 12.20 176,695.04 351,895.04
3 14,367.33 43,450.53 441 8.00 12.41 178,298.62 530,193.66
4 14,252.40 57,702.93 4.63 8.00 12.63 180,014.88 710,208.54
5 14,138.38 71,841.31 4.86 8.00 12.86 181,848.15 892,056.70
6 14,025.27 85,866.58 5.11 8.00 13.11 183,802.93 1,075,859.62
7 13,913.07 99,779.64 5.36 8.00 13.36 185,883.90 1,261,743.53
8 13,801.76 113,581.41 5.63 8.00 13.63 188,095.97 | 1,449,839.50
9 13,691.35 127,272.76 5.91 8.00 13.91 190,444.22 1,640,283.72
10 13,581.82 140,854.57 6.21 8.00 14.21 192,933.97 | 1,833,217.69
11 13,473.16 154,327.74 6.52 6.52 87,785.45 1,921,003.14
12 13,365.38 167,693.11 6.84 6.84 91,437.33 | 2,012,440.47
13 13,258.46 180,951.57 7.18 7.18 95241.12 | 2,107,681.59
14 13,152.39 194,103.96 7.54 7.54 99,203.15 2,206,884.75
15 13,047.17 207,151.13 7.92 7.92 103,330.00 | 2,310,214.75
16 12,942.79 220,093.92 8.32 8.32 107,628.53 2,417,843.28
17 12,839.25 232,933.17 8.73 8.73 112,105.88 2,529,949.16
18 12,736.53 245,669.70 9.17 9.17 116,769.48 2,646,718.64
19 12,634.64 258,304.34 9.63 9.63 121,627.09 2,768,345.74
20 12,533.57 270,837.91 10.11 10.11 126,686.78 | 2,895,032.52
21 12,433.30 283,271.20 10.61 10.61 131,956.95 3,026,989.47
22 12,333.83 295,605.03 11.14 11.14 137,446.36 | 3,164,435.83
23 12,235.16 307,840.19 11.70 11.70 143,164.13 3,307,599.96
24 12,137.28 319,977.47 12.29 12.29 149,119.76 | 3,456,719.71
25 12,040.18 332,017.65 12.90 12.90 155,323.14 | 3,612,042.85




a 4
ATN V. 1 NMITAUATITHNYA

9

q q

FY

ANUNUANIY

rmslasuutlassiaa lnfhaeniioe (@e)

wisanlalihi NAINH San | sawdinn | swmm | neldded | seldazan
Ui | waaldaed | idhazan | alildh mlvlvh mlvlvh
1 14,600.00 14,600.00 5.00 8.00 13.00 189,800.00 189,800.00
2 14,483.20 29,083.20 5.25 8.00 13.25 191,902.40 381,702.40
3 14,367.33 43,450.53 551 8.00 13.51 194,138.61 575,841.01
4 14,252.40 57,702.93 5.79 8.00 13.79 196,513.81 772,354.82
5 14,138.38 71,841.31 6.08 8.00 14.08 199,033.44 |  971,388.26
6 14,025.27 85,866.58 6.38 8.00 14.38 201,703.12 1,173,091.38
7 13,913.07 99,779.64 6.70 8.00 14.70 204,528.74 1,377,620.12
8 13,801.76 113,581.41 7.04 8.00 1504 | 207.516.43 | 1,585,136.56
9 13,691.35 127,272.76 7.39 8.00 15.39 210,672.58 1,795,809.14
10 13,581.82 140,854.57 7.76 8.00 1576 | 214,003.83 | 2,009,812.97
11 13,473.16 154,327.74 8.14 8.14 109,731.82 2,119,544.78
12 13,365.38 167,693.11 8.55 8.55 114,296.66 | 2,233,841.45
13 13,258.46 180,951.57 8.98 8.98 119,051.40 | 2,352,892.85
14 13,152.39 194,103.96 9.43 9.43 124,003.94 2,476,896.79
15 13,047.17 207,151.13 9.90 9.90 129,162.50 | 2,606,059.29
16 12,942.79 220,093.92 10.39 10.39 134,535.66 2,740,594.96
17 12,839.25 232,933.17 10.91 10.91 140,132.35 | 2,880,727.31
18 12,736.53 245,669.70 11.46 11.46 145,961.85 3,026,689.16
19 12,634.64 258,304.34 12.03 12.03 152,033.87 3,178,723.03
20 12,533.57 270,837.91 12.63 12.63 158,358.48 | 3,337,081.50
21 12,433.30 283,271.20 13.27 13.27 164,946.19 3,502,027.69
22 12,333.83 295,605.03 13.93 13.93 171,807.95 3,673,835.64
23 12,235.16 307,840.19 14.63 14.63 178,955.16 3,852,790.80
24 12,137.28 319,977.47 15.36 15.36 186,399.70 4,039,190.50
25 12,040.18 332,017.65 16.13 16.13 194,153.92 | 4,233344.42
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ANUNUANIY

rmslasuutlassiaa lnfhaeniioe (@e)

wisanlalihi NAINH San | sawdinn | swmm | neldded | seldazan
Ui | waaldaed | idhazan | alildh mlvlvh mlvlvh
1 14,600.00 14,600.00 6.00 8.00 14.00 | 204,400.00 |  204,400.00
2 14,483.20 29,083.20 6.30 8.00 14.30 207,109.76 411,509.76
3 14,367.33 43,450.53 6.62 8.00 14.62 | 209,978.59 |  621,488.35
4 14,252.40 57,702.93 6.95 8.00 14.95 213,012.74 834,501.10
5 14,138.38 71,841.31 7.29 8.00 1529 | 216218.72 | 1,050,719.82
6 14,025.27 85,866.58 7.66 8.00 15.66 219,603.31 1,270,323.13
7 13,913.07 99,779.64 8.04 8.00 16.04 223,173.58 1,493,496.72
8 13,801.76 113,581.41 8.44 8.00 1644 | 226,936.90 | 1,720,433.62
9 13,691.35 127,272.76 8.86 8.00 16.86 230,900.94 1,951,334.55
10 13,581.82 140,854.57 9.31 8.00 1731 | 235073.69 | 2,186,408.24
11 13,473.16 154,327.74 9.77 9.77 131,678.18 2,318,086.42
12 13,365.38 167,693.11 10.26 10.26 137,155.99 | 2,455,242.42
13 13,258.46 180,951.57 10.78 10.78 142,861.68 | 2,598,104.10
14 13,152.39 194,103.96 11.31 11.31 148,804.73 2,746,908.83
15 13,047.17 207,151.13 11.88 11.88 154,995.01 | 2,901,903.83
16 12,942.79 220,093.92 12.47 12.47 161,442.80 3,063,346.63
17 12,839.25 232,933.17 13.10 13.10 168,158.82 | 3,231,505.45
18 12,736.53 245,669.70 13.75 13.75 175,154.22 3,406,659.67
19 12,634.64 258,304.34 14.44 14.44 182,440.64 3,589,100.31
20 12,533.57 270,837.91 15.16 15.16 190,030.17 | 3,779,130.49
21 12,433.30 283,271.20 15.92 15.92 197,935.43 3,977,065.91
22 12,333.83 295,605.03 16.72 16.72 206,169.54 4,183,235.45
23 12,235.16 307,840.19 17.55 17.55 214,746.19 4,397,981.64
24 12,137.28 319,977.47 18.43 18.43 223,679.63 4,621,661.28
25 12,040.18 332,017.65 19.35 1935 | 232,984.71 | 4,854,645.99
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ANUNUANIY

rmslasuutlassiaa lnfhaeniioe (@e)

wisanlalihi NAINH San | sawdinn | swmm | neldded | seldazan
Ui | waaldaed | idhazan | alildh mlvlvh mlvlvh
1 14,600.00 14,600.00 7.00 8.00 1500 | 219,000.00 |  219,000.00
2 14,483.20 29,083.20 7.35 8.00 15.35 222.317.12 441,317.12
3 14,367.33 43,450.53 7.72 8.00 1572 | 225.818.58 667,135.70
4 14,252.40 57,702.93 8.10 8.00 16.10 229,511.67 896,647.37
5 14,138.38 71,841.31 8.51 8.00 16,51 | 233,404.01 | 1,130,051.38
6 14,025.27 85,866.58 8.93 8.00 16.93 237,503.51 1,367,554.89
7 13,913.07 99,779.64 9.38 8.00 17.38 241,818.43 1,609,373.31
8 13,801.76 113,581.41 9.85 8.00 17.85 | 246,357.37 | 1,855,730.68
9 13,691.35 127,272.76 10.34 8.00 18.34 251,129.29 2,106,859.97
10 13,581.82 140,854.57 10.86 8.00 18.86 | 256,143.55 | 2,363,003.52
11 13,473.16 154,327.74 11.40 11.40 153,624.54 2,516,628.06
12 13,365.38 167,693.11 11.97 11.97 160,015.33 2,676,643.39
13 13,258.46 180,951.57 12.57 12.57 166,671.96 | 2,843,315.35
14 13,152.39 194,103.96 13.20 13.20 173,605.52 3,016,920.87
15 13,047.17 207,151.13 13.86 13.86 180,827.51 | 3,197,748.37
16 12,942.79 220,093.92 14.55 14.55 188,349.93 3,386,098.31
17 12,839.25 232,933.17 15.28 15.28 196,185.29 3,582,283.59
18 12,736.53 245,669.70 16.04 16.04 204,346.60 3,786,630.19
19 12,634.64 258,304.34 16.85 16.85 212,847.41 3,999,477.60
20 12,533.57 270,837.91 17.69 17.69 | 221,701.87 | 4,221,179.47
21 12,433.30 283,271.20 18.57 18.57 230,924.66 4,452,104.13
22 12,333.83 295,605.03 19.50 19.50 240,531.13 4,692,635.26
23 12,235.16 307,840.19 20.48 20.48 250,537.22 4,943,172.49
24 12,137.28 319,977.47 21.50 21.50 | 260,959.57 | 5,204,132.06
25 12,040.18 332,017.65 22.58 2258 | 271,81549 | 5.475,947.55
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q q

Uit | wdaodlihi | wdaam §an | dawdiumm | swnm | neldeed | seldaza
wanlaned | MWvhazan | mlvvh | enlwldh alvlvh
1 14,600.00 14,600.00 8.00 8.00 16.00 | 233,600.00 | 233,600.00
2 14,483.20 29,083.20 8.40 8.00 16.40 237,524.48 471,124.48
3 14,367.33 43,450.53 8.82 8.00 16.82 | 241,658.56 | 712,783.04
4 14,252.40 57,702.93 9.26 8.00 17.26 246,010.60 958,793.65
5 14,138.38 71,841.31 9.72 8.00 17.72 | 250,589.29 | 1,209,382.94
6 14,025.27 85,866.58 10.21 8.00 18.21 255,403.70 | 1,464,786.64
7 13,913.07 99,779.64 10.72 8.00 18.72 260,463.27 | 1,725,249.91
8 13,801.76 113,581.41 | 11.26 8.00 1926 | 265,777.83 | 1,991,027.74
9 13,691.35 127,272.76 11.82 8.00 19.82 271,357.65 | 2,262,385.39
10 13,581.82 140,854.57 | 12.41 8.00 2041 | 27721340 | 2,539,598.80
11 13,473.16 154,327.74 13.03 13.03 175,570.91 | 2,715,169.70
12 13,365.38 167,693.11 13.68 13.68 182,874.66 | 2,898,044.36
13 13,258.46 180,951.57 | 14.37 1437 | 190,482.24 | 3,088,526.60
14 13,152.39 194,103.96 15.09 15.09 198,406.30 | 3,286,932.91
15 13,047.17 207,151.13 | 15.84 1584 | 206,660.01 | 3,493,592.92
16 12,942.79 220,093.92 16.63 16.63 215,257.06 | 3,708,849.98
17 12,839.25 232,933.17 17.46 17.46 224,211.76 | 3,933,061.74
18 12,736.53 245,669.70 18.34 18.34 233,538.97 | 4,166,600.70
19 12,634.64 258,304.34 19.25 19.25 243,254.19 | 4,409,854.89
20 12,533.57 270,837.91 | 20.22 2022 | 253373.56 | 4,663,228.45
21 12,433.30 283,271.20 21.23 21.23 263,913.90 | 4,927,142.35
22 12,333.83 295,605.03 | 22.29 2229 | 274,892.72 | 5,202,035.07
23 12,235.16 307,840.19 23.40 23.40 286,328.26 | 5,488,363.33
24 12,137.28 319,977.47 | 24.57 2457 | 298239.51 | 5,786,602.84
25 12,040.18 332,017.65 | 25.80 2580 | 310,646.28 | 6,097,249.12
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ANUNUANIY

rmslasuutlassiaa lnfhaeniioe (@e)

Ui | wdanuvihi WA Sann | dawdinnm | swmm | swldaet | seldaza
wanlnnol Ildhazan | allvh alvlvh mlvlvh
1 14,600.00 14,600.00 9.00 8.00 17.00 | 248,200.00 | 248,200.00
2 14,483.20 29,083.20 9.45 8.00 17.45 252,731.84 500,931.84
3 14,367.33 43,450.53 9.92 8.00 17.92 | 257,498.55 | 758,430.39
4 14,252.40 57,702.93 10.42 8.00 18.42 262,509.53 | 1,020,939.92
5 14,138.38 71,841.31 10.94 8.00 18.94 | 267,774.58 | 1,288,714.50
6 14,025.27 85,866.58 11.49 8.00 19.49 273,303.89 | 1,562,018.39
7 13,913.07 99,779.64 12.06 8.00 20.06 279,108.11 1,841,126.50
8 13,801.76 113,581.41 12.66 8.00 20.66 | 285,198.30 | 2,126,324.80
9 13,691.35 127,272.76 13.30 8.00 21.30 291,586.01 | 2,417,910.81
10 13,581.82 140,854.57 13.96 8.00 2196 | 298,283.26 | 2,716,194.07
11 13,473.16 154,327.74 14.66 14.66 197,517.27 | 2,913,711.34
12 13,365.38 167,693.11 15.39 15.39 205,733.99 | 3,119,445.33
13 13,258.46 180,951.57 16.16 16.16 | 214,292.52 | 3,333,737.86
14 13,152.39 194,103.96 16.97 16.97 223,207.09 | 3,556,944.95
15 13,047.17 207,151.13 17.82 17.82 | 232,492.51 | 3,789,437.46
16 12,942.79 220,093.92 18.71 18.71 242.164.20 | 4,031,601.65
17 12,839.25 232,933.17 19.65 19.65 252,238.23 | 4,283,839.88
18 12,736.53 245,669.70 20.63 20.63 262,731.34 | 4,546,571.22
19 12,634.64 258,304.34 21.66 21.66 273,660.96 | 4,820,232.18
20 12,533.57 270,837.91 22.74 2274 | 285,045.26 | 5,105,277.44
21 12,433.30 283,271.20 23.88 23.88 296,903.14 | 5,402,180.57
22 12,333.83 295,605.03 25.07 25.07 309,254.31 | 5,711,434.88
23 12,235.16 307,840.19 26.33 26.33 322,119.29 | 6,033,554.17
24 12,137.28 319,977.47 27.64 27.64 335,519.45 | 6,369,073.63
25 12,040.18 332,017.65 29.03 29.03 | 349,477.06 | 6,718,550.69




MANUHIN A

Y k4

a d Ay d' J a [V
ﬂ1§3!ﬂ51$1’i‘l"i'lﬂqﬂﬂ&l‘ﬂ‘Mﬂ?f]7]TJ'ﬂ1‘i!‘ljﬂﬂu!!ﬂﬁ&ﬂ1ﬂ1§ﬂﬁﬂ1/‘lﬁﬂ\‘nuvlwﬂ1

Q Q



a 4
AT 7. 1 NITAUATITHNYA

9

q q

FY

ANUNUANIY

Armanlasuuilasainmanaandsanu vl

Ui | wEanu i nasNH Sann | sawdinn | swmm | neldded) | seldazan
wanlanet | MWvhazan | allvh alvlvh mivlvh
1 14,600.00 14,600.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 160,600.00 160,600.00
2 14,483.20 29,083.20 3.15 8.00 11.15 161,487.68 322,087.68
3 14,367.33 43,450.53 331 8.00 1131 162,458.63 484,546.31
4 14,252.40 57,702.93 3.47 8.00 11.47 163,515.95 648,062.27
5 14,138.38 71,841.31 3.65 8.00 11.65 164,662.87 812,725.14
6 14,025.27 85,866.58 3.83 8.00 11.83 165,902.74 978,627.87
7 13,913.07 99,779.64 4.02 8.00 12.02 167,239.06 | 1,145,866.93
8 13,801.76 113,581.41 422 8.00 12.22 168,675.50 1,314,542.44
9 13,691.35 127,272.76 4.43 8.00 12.43 170,215.86 1,484,758.30
10 13,581.82 140,854.57 4.65 8.00 12.65 171,864.12 | 1,656,622.41
11 13,473.16 154,327.74 4.89 4.89 65,839.09 1,722,461.50
12 13,365.38 167,693.11 5.13 5.13 68,578.00 1,791,039.50
13 13,258.46 180,951.57 5.39 5.39 71,430.84 1,862,470.34
14 13,152.39 194,103.96 5.66 5.66 74,402.36 1,936,872.71
15 13,047.17 207,151.13 5.94 5.94 77,497.50 | 2,014,370.21
16 12,942.79 220,093.92 6.24 6.24 80,721.40 2,095,091.61
17 12,839.25 232,933.17 6.55 6.55 84,079.41 | 2,179,171.02
18 12,736.53 245,669.70 6.88 6.88 87,577.11 2,266,748.13
19 12,634.64 258,304.34 Ade 7.22 91,22032 | 2,357,968.45
20 12,533.57 270,837.91 7.58 7.58 95,015.09 2,452,983.54
21 12,433.30 283,271.20 7.96 7.96 98,967.71 2,551,951.25
22 12,333.83 295,605.03 8.36 8.36 103,084.77 | 2,655,036.02
23 12,235.16 307,840.19 8.78 8.78 107,373.10 2,762,409.11
24 12,137.28 319,977.47 9.21 9.21 111,839.82 | 2,874,248.93
25 12,040.18 332,017.65 9.68 9.68 116,492.35 2,990,741.29
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q q

Ui | wEanu i NAINH San | sawdinnm | swmm | neldded | neldazan
wanlanet | Ivhazay | allvh alvlvh mivlvh
1 15,330.00 15,330.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 168,630.00 168,630.00
2 15,207.36 30,537.36 3.15 8.00 11.15 169,562.06 338,192.06
3 15,085.70 45,623.06 331 8.00 1131 170,581.57 508,773.63
4 14,965.02 60,588.08 3.47 8.00 11.47 171,691.75 680,465.38
5 14,845.30 75,433.37 3.65 8.00 11.65 172,896.01 853,361.39
6 14,726.53 90,159.91 3.83 8.00 11.83 174,197.87 1,027,559.26
7 14,608.72 104,768.63 4.02 8.00 12.02 175,601.02 1,203,160.28
8 14,491.85 119,260.48 422 8.00 12.22 177,109.28 | 1,380,269.56
9 14,375.92 133,636.39 4.43 8.00 12.43 178,726.66 1,558,996.21
10 14,260.91 147,897.30 4.65 8.00 12.65 180,457.32 | 1,739,453.53
11 14,146.82 162,044.12 4.89 4.89 69,131.04 1,808,584.58
12 14,033.65 176,077.77 5.13 5.13 72,006.90 | 1,880,591.48
13 13,921.38 189,999.15 539 5.39 75,002.38 | 1,955,593.86
14 13,810.01 203,809.16 5.66 5.66 78,122.48 2,033,716.34
15 13,699.53 217,508.68 5.94 5.94 81,372.38 | 2,115,088.72
16 13,589.93 231,098.61 6.24 6.24 84,757.47 2,199,846.19
17 13,481.21 244,579.82 6.55 6.55 88,283.38 | 2,288,129.57
18 13,373.36 257,953.18 6.88 6.88 91,955.97 2,380,085.54
19 13,266.37 271,219.56 7.22 7.22 95,781.34 2,475,866.87
20 13,160.24 284,379.80 7.58 7.58 99,765.84 | 2,575,632.71
21 13,054.96 297,434.76 7.96 7.96 103,916.10 2,679,548.81
22 12,950.52 310,385.29 8.36 8.36 108,239.01 2,787,787.82
23 12,846.92 323,232.20 8.78 8.78 112,741.75 2,900,529.57
24 12,744.14 335,976.35 9.21 9.21 117431.81 | 3,017,961.38
25 12,642.19 348,618.54 9.68 9.68 122,316.97 | 3,140,278.35




a 4 Y 9 an A 1 a [ 1
AN A 1 ﬂﬁ’Jl,ﬂ§1$WW1§ﬂﬂ3JT]uﬂ’JEJ’JﬁﬂﬁL‘]JaﬂuLLﬂaQﬂWﬂﬁNaﬂwa\‘i\ﬂulh\lﬁ1 (»9)

q q

Ui | wEanu i NAINH San | sawdinnm | swmm | neldded | neldazan
wanlanet | Ivhazay | allvh alvlvh mivlvh
1 16,060.00 16,060.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 176,660.00 176,660.00
2 15,931.52 31,991.52 3.15 8.00 11.15 177,636.45 354,296.45
3 15,804.07 47,795.59 331 8.00 1131 178,704.50 |  533,000.95
4 15,677.64 63,473.22 3.47 8.00 11.47 179,867.55 712,868.50
5 15,552.21 79,025.44 3.65 8.00 11.65 181,129.15 893,997.65
6 15,427.80 94,453.23 3.83 8.00 11.83 182,493.01 1,076,490.66
7 15,304.37 109,757.61 4.02 8.00 12.02 183,962.97 1,260,453.63
8 15,181.94 124,939.55 422 8.00 12.22 185,543.05 | 1,445,996.68
9 15,060.48 140,000.03 4.43 8.00 12.43 187,237.45 1,633,234.13
10 14,940.00 154,940.03 4.65 8.00 12.65 189,050.53 | 1,822,284.66
11 14,820.48 169,760.51 4.89 4.89 72,423.00 1,894,707.66
12 14,701.92 184,462.43 5.13 5.13 7543580 | 1,970,143.45
13 14,584.30 199,046.73 539 5.39 78,573.93 | 2,048,717.38
14 14,467.63 213,514.35 5.66 5.66 81,842.60 2,130,559.98
15 14,351.89 227,866.24 5.94 5.94 8524725 | 2,215,807.23
16 14,237.07 242.103.31 6.24 6.24 88,793.54 2,304,600.77
17 14,123.17 256,226.48 6.55 6.55 92,487.35 2,397,088.12
18 14,010.19 270,236.67 6.88 6.88 96,334.82 2,493,422.94
19 13,898.11 284,134.78 7.22 7.22 100,342.35 2,593,765.29
20 13,786.92 297,921.70 7.58 7.58 104,516.59 | 2,698,281.89
21 13,676.63 311,598.32 7.96 7.96 108,864.48 2,807,146.37
22 13,567.21 325,165.54 8.36 8.36 113,393.25 2,920,539.62
23 13,458.68 338,624.21 8.78 8.78 118,110.41 3,038,650.03
24 13,351.01 351,975.22 9.21 9.21 123,023.80 3,161,673.83
25 13,244.20 365,219.42 9.68 9.68 128,141.59 | 3,289,815.41




a 4 Y 9 an A 1 a [ 1
AN A 1 ﬂﬁ’Jl,ﬂ§1$WW1§ﬂﬂ3JT]uﬂ’JEJ’JﬁﬂﬁL‘]JaﬂuLLﬂaQﬂWﬂﬁNaﬂwa\‘i\ﬂulh\lﬁ1 (99)

q q

Ui | wEanu i NAINH San | sawdinnm | swmm | neldded | neldazan
wanlanet | Ivhazay | allvh alvlvh mivlvh
1 16,790.00 16,790.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 184,690.00 184,690.00
2 16,655.68 33,445.68 3.15 8.00 11.15 185,710.83 370,400.83
3 16,522.43 49,968.11 331 8.00 1131 186,827.43 557,228.26
4 16,390.26 66,358.37 3.47 8.00 11.47 188,043.35 745,271.61
5 16,259.13 82,617.50 3.65 8.00 11.65 189,362.30 934,633.91
6 16,129.06 98,746.56 3.83 8.00 11.83 190,788.15 1,125,422.05
7 16,000.03 114,746.59 4.02 8.00 12.02 192,324.92 1,317,746.97
8 15,872.03 130,618.62 422 8.00 12.22 193,976.83 | 1,511,723.80
9 15,745.05 146,363.67 4.43 8.00 12.43 195,748.24 1,707,472.04
10 15,619.09 161,982.76 4.65 8.00 12.65 197,643.73 1,905,115.78
11 15,494.14 177,476.90 4.89 4.89 75,714.95 1,980,830.73
12 15,370.18 192,847.08 5.13 5.13 78,864.70 | 2,059,695.43
13 15,247.22 208,094.31 539 5.39 82,145.47 | 2,141,840.89
14 15,125.25 223,219.55 5.66 5.66 85,562.72 2,227,403.61
15 15,004.24 238,223.79 5.94 5.94 89,122.13 | 2,316,525.74
16 14,884.21 253,108.00 6.24 6.24 92,829.61 2,409,355.35
17 14,765.14 267,873.14 6.55 6.55 96,691.32 | 2,506,046.67
18 14,647.01 282,520.15 6.88 6.88 100,713.68 2,606,760.35
19 14,529.84 297,049.99 7.22 7.22 104,903.37 2,711,663.72
20 14,413.60 311,463.59 7.58 7.58 109,267.35 | 2,820,931.07
21 14,298.29 325,761.88 7.96 7.96 113,812.87 2,934,743.94
22 14,183.90 339,945.79 8.36 8.36 118,547.49 3,053,291.42
23 14,070.43 354,016.22 8.78 8.78 123,479.06 3,176,770.48
24 13,957.87 367,974.09 9.21 9.21 128,615.79 3,305,386.27
25 13,846.21 381,820.30 9.68 9.68 133,966.21 | 3,439,352.48




a 4 Y 9 an A 1 a [ 1
AN A 1 ﬂﬁ’Jl,ﬂ§1$WW1§ﬂﬂ3JT]uﬂ’JEJ’JﬁﬂﬁL‘]JaﬂuLLﬂaQﬂWﬂﬁNaﬂwa\‘i\ﬂulh\lﬁ1 (99)

q q

Ui | wEanu i NAINH San | sawdinnm | swmm | neldded | neldazan
wanlanet | Ivhazay | allvh alvlvh mivlvh
1 17,520.00 17,520.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 192,720.00 192,720.00
2 17,379.84 34,899.84 3.15 8.00 11.15 193,785.22 386,505.22
3 17,240.80 52,140.64 331 8.00 1131 194,950.36 |  581,455.58
4 17,102.87 69,243.52 3.47 8.00 11.47 196,219.15 777,674.72
5 16,966.05 86,209.57 3.65 8.00 11.65 197,595.44 975,270.16
6 16,830.32 103,039.89 3.83 8.00 11.83 199,083.28 1,174,353.45
7 16,695.68 119,735.57 4.02 8.00 12.02 200,686.87 1,375,040.32
8 16,562.12 136,297.69 422 8.00 1222 | 202,410.60 | 1,577,450.92
9 16,429.62 152,727.31 4.43 8.00 12.43 204,259.04 1,781,709.96
10 16,298.18 169,025.49 4.65 8.00 12.65 | 206,236.94 | 1,987,946.90
11 16,167.80 185,193.28 4.89 4.89 79,006.91 2,066,953.81
12 16,038.45 201,231.74 5.13 5.13 82,293.60 | 2,149,247.40
13 15,910.15 217,141.88 539 5.39 85,717.01 | 2,234,964.41
14 15,782.86 232,924.75 5.66 5.66 89,282.84 2,324,247.25
15 15,656.60 248,581.35 5.94 5.94 92,997.00 | 2,417,244.25
16 15,531.35 264,112.70 6.24 6.24 96,865.68 2,514,109.93
17 15,407.10 279,519.80 6.55 6.55 100,895.29 2,615,005.22
18 15,283.84 294,803.64 6.88 6.88 105,092.53 2,720,097.76
19 15,161.57 309,965.21 7.22 7.22 109,464.38 2,829,562.14
20 15,040.28 325,005.49 7.58 7.58 114,018.10 | 2,943,580.24
21 14,919.96 339,925.45 7.96 7.96 118,761.26 3,062,341.50
2 14,800.60 354,726.04 8.36 8.36 123,701.72 | 3,186,043.22
23 14,682.19 369,408.23 8.78 8.78 128,847.72 3,314,890.94
24 14,564.73 383,972.97 9.21 9.21 134,207.78 3,449,098.72
25 14,448.22 398,421.18 9.68 9.68 139,790.82 | 3,588,889.54




a 4 Y 9 an A 1 a [ 1
AN A 1 ﬂﬁ’Jl,ﬂ§1$WW1§ﬂﬂ3JT]uﬂ’JEJ’JﬁﬂﬁL‘]JaﬂuLLﬂaQﬂWﬂﬁNaﬂwa\‘i\ﬂulh\lﬁ1 (99)

q q

Ui | wEanu i NAINH San | sawdinnm | swmm | neldded | neldazan
wanlanet | Ivhazay | allvh alvlvh mivlvh
1 18,250.00 18,250.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 | 200,750.00 |  200,750.00
2 18,104.00 36,354.00 3.15 8.00 11.15 201,859.60 402,609.60
3 17,959.17 54,313.17 331 8.00 1131 203,07329 |  605,682.89
4 17,815.49 72,128.66 3.47 8.00 11.47 204,394.94 810,077.84
5 17,672.97 89,801.63 3.65 8.00 11.65 | 205,828.58 | 1,015,906.42
6 17,531.59 107,333.22 3.83 8.00 11.83 207,378.42 1,223,284.84
7 17,391.33 124,724.55 4.02 8.00 12.02 209,048.83 1,432,333.67
8 17,252.20 141,976.76 422 8.00 1222 | 210,844.38 | 1,643,178.04
9 17,114.19 159,090.94 4.43 8.00 12.43 212,769.83 1,855,947.87
10 16,977.27 176,068.22 4.65 8.00 12.65 | 214,830.14 | 2,070,778.02
11 16,841.45 192,909.67 4.89 4.89 82,298.86 2,153,076.88
12 16,706.72 209,616.39 5.13 5.13 85,722.50 2,238,799.38
13 16,573.07 226,189.46 539 5.39 89,288.55 | 2,328,087.93
14 16,440.48 242,629.95 5.66 5.66 93,002.96 2,421,090.88
15 16,308.96 258,938.91 5.94 5.94 96,871.88 | 2,517,962.76
16 16,178.49 275,117.40 6.24 6.24 100,901.75 2,618,864.51
17 16,049.06 291,166.46 6.55 6.55 105,099.26 2,723,963.77
18 15,920.67 307,087.12 6.88 6.88 109,471.39 2,833,435.16
19 15,793.30 322,880.43 7.22 7.22 114,025.40 2,947,460.56
20 15,666.96 338,547.38 7.58 7.58 118,768.86 | 3,066,229.42
21 15,541.62 354,089.01 7.96 7.96 123,709.64 3,189,939.06
22 15,417.29 369,506.29 8.36 8.36 128,855.96 3,318,795.02
23 15,293.95 384,800.24 8.78 8.78 134,216.37 3,453,011.39
24 15,171.60 399,971.84 9.21 9.21 139,799.77 3,592,811.17
25 15,050.23 415,022.07 9.68 9.68 145,615.44 | 3,738,426.61




a 4 Y 9 an A 1 a [ 1
AN A 1 ﬂﬁ’Jl,ﬂ§1$WW1§ﬂﬂ3JT]uﬂ’JEJ’JﬁﬂﬁL‘]JaﬂuLLﬂaQﬂWﬂﬁNaﬂwa\‘i\ﬂulh\lﬁ1 (99)

q q

Ui | wdaanlaldhi NAINH §an | dadiwnm | s | neldded | neldazan
wanlanet | Mvhazan | alilvh mlvlvh mlvlvh
1 18,980.00 18,980.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 | 208,780.00 |  208,780.00
2 18,828.16 37,808.16 3.15 8.00 11.15 209,933.98 418,713.98
3 18,677.53 56,485.69 3.31 8.00 11.31 211,196.22 629,910.21
4 18,528.11 75,013.81 3.47 8.00 1147 | 212,570.74 |  842,480.95
5 18,379.89 93,393.70 3.65 8.00 11.65 214,061.73 1,056,542.68
6 18,232.85 111,626.55 3.83 8.00 11.83 | 215,673.56 | 1272,216.23
7 18,086.99 129,713.54 4.02 8.00 12.02 217,410.78 1,489,627.01
8 17,942.29 147,655.83 422 8.00 1222 | 219278.15 | 1,708,905.17
9 17,798.75 165,454.58 443 8.00 1243 | 221,280.62 | 1,930,185.79
10 17,656.36 183,110.95 4.65 8.00 12.65 223,423.35 2,153,609.14
11 17,515.11 200,626.06 4.89 4.89 85,590.82 | 2,239,199.96
12 17,374.99 218,001.05 5.13 5.13 89,151.40 2,328,351.35
13 17,235.99 235,237.04 5.39 5.39 92,860.09 2,421,211.45
14 17,098.10 252,335.14 5.66 5.66 96,723.07 2,517,934.52
15 16,961.32 269,296.46 5.94 5.94 100,746.75 2,618,681.27
16 16,825.63 286,122.09 6.24 6.24 104,937.82 | 2,723,619.09
17 16,691.02 302,813.11 6.55 6.55 109,303.23 2,832,922.32
18 16,557.50 319,370.61 6.88 6.88 113,850.25 2,946,772.57
19 16,425.04 335,795.65 7.22 7.22 118,586.42 3,065,358.98
20 16,293.63 352,089.28 7.58 7.58 123,519.61 | 3,188,878.60
21 16,163.29 368,252.57 7.96 7.96 128,658.03 | 3,317,536.62
22 16,033.98 384,286.55 8.36 8.36 134,010.20 3,451,546.82
23 15,905.71 400,192.25 8.78 8.78 139,585.03 | 3,591,131.85
24 15,778.46 415,970.71 9.21 9.21 145,391.76 3,736,523.61
25 15,652.23 431,622.95 9.68 9.68 151,440.06 | 3,887,963.67




a 4 Y 9 an A 1 a [ 1
AN A 1 ﬂﬁ’Jl,ﬂ§1$WW1§ﬂﬂ3JT]uﬂ’JEJ’JﬁﬂﬁL‘]JaﬂuLLﬂaQﬂWﬂﬁNaﬂwa\‘i\ﬂulh\lﬁ1 (99)

q q

Ui | wdaanlaldhi NAINH §an | dadiwnm | s | neldded | neldazan
wanlanet | Mvhazan | alilvh mlvlvh mlvlvh
1 19,710.00 19,710.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 | 216,810.00 | 216,810.00
2 19,552.32 39,262.32 3.15 8.00 11.15 218,008.37 434,818.37
3 19,395.90 58,658.22 3.31 8.00 11.31 219,319.16 654,137.52
4 19,240.73 77,898.96 3.47 8.00 1147 | 220,746.54 |  874,884.06
5 19,086.81 96,985.76 3.65 8.00 11.65 22229487 1,097,178.93
6 18,934.11 115,919.88 3.83 8.00 11.83 | 223,968.69 | 1321,147.63
7 18,782.64 134,702.52 4.02 8.00 12.02 225,772.73 1,546,920.36
8 18,632.38 153,334.90 422 8.00 1222 | 227.711.93 | 1,774,632.29
9 18,483.32 171,818.22 443 8.00 1243 | 22979142 | 2,004,423.70
10 18,335.45 190,153.67 4.65 8.00 12.65 232,016.56 2,236,440.26
11 18,188.77 208,342.44 4.89 4.89 88,882.77 | 2,325,323.03
12 18,043.26 226,385.70 5.13 5.13 92,580.30 2,417,903.33
13 17,898.91 244,284.62 539 5.39 96,431.64 | 2,514,334.96
14 17,755.72 262,040.34 5.66 5.66 100,443.19 2,614,778.15
15 17,613.68 279,654.02 5.94 5.94 104,621.63 2,719,399.78
16 17,472.77 297,126.79 6.24 6.24 108,973.89 | 2,828,373.67
17 17,332.99 314,459.77 6.55 6.55 113,507.20 2,941,880.87
18 17,194.32 331,654.09 6.88 6.88 118,229.10 | 3,060,109.97
19 17,056.77 348,710.86 7.22 7.22 123,147.43 3,183,257.41
20 16,920.31 365,631.18 7.58 7.58 128,270.37 3,311,527.77
21 16,784.95 382,416.13 7.96 7.96 133,606.41 | 3,445,134.19
22 16,650.67 399,066.80 8.36 8.36 139,164.44 3,584,298.62
23 16,517.47 415,584.26 8.78 8.78 144,953.68 | 3,729252.31
24 16,385.33 431,969.59 9.21 9.21 150,983.75 3,880,236.06
25 16,254.24 448,223.83 9.68 9.68 157,264.68 | 4,037,500.74




a 4 Y 9 an A 1 a [ 1
AN A 1 ﬂﬁ’Jl,ﬂ§1$WW1§ﬂﬂ3JT]uﬂ’JEJ’JﬁﬂﬁL‘]JaﬂuLLﬂaQﬂWﬂﬁNaﬂwa\‘i\ﬂulh\lﬁ1 (99)

q q

Ui | wdaanlaldhi NAINH §an | dadiwnm | s | neldded | neldazan
wanlanet | Mvhazan | alilvh mlvlvh mlvlvh
1 20,440.00 20,440.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 | 224,840.00 |  224,840.00
2 20,276.48 40,716.48 3.15 8.00 11.15 226,082.75 450,922.75
3 20,114.27 60,830.75 3.31 8.00 11.31 227,442.09 678,364.84
4 19,953.35 80,784.10 3.47 8.00 1147 | 22892234 | 907,287.18
5 19,793.73 100,577.83 3.65 8.00 11.65 230,528.01 1,137,815.19
6 19,635.38 120,213.21 3.83 8.00 11.83 | 232,263.83 | 1,370,079.02
7 19,478.29 139,691.50 4.02 8.00 12.02 234,134.69 1,604,213.71
8 19,322.47 159,013.97 422 8.00 1222 | 236,145.70 | 1,840,359.41
9 19,167.89 178,181.86 443 8.00 1243 | 238302.21 | 2,078,661.62
10 19,014.55 197,196.40 4.65 8.00 12.65 240,609.76 2,319,271.38
11 18,862.43 216,058.83 4.89 4.89 92,174.73 | 2,411,446.11
12 18,711.53 234,770.36 5.13 5.13 96,009.20 2,507,455.30
13 18,561.84 253,332.20 539 5.39 100,003.18 | 2,607,458.48
14 18,413.34 271,745.54 5.66 5.66 104,163.31 2,711,621.79
15 18,266.04 290,011.58 5.94 5.94 108,496.50 2,820,118.29
16 18,119.91 308,131.48 6.24 6.24 113,009.96 | 2,933,128.25
17 17,974.95 326,106.43 6.55 6.55 117,711.17 3,050,839.42
18 17,831.15 343,937.58 6.88 6.88 122,607.96 3,173,447.38
19 17,688.50 361,626.08 7.22 7.22 127,708.45 3,301,155.83
20 17,546.99 379,173.07 7.58 7.58 133,021.12 3,434,176.95
21 17,406.62 396,579.69 7.96 7.96 138,554.80 | 3,572,731.75
22 17,267.36 413,847.05 8.36 8.36 144,318.68 3,717,050.43
23 17,129.22 430,976.27 8.78 8.78 150,322.33 | 3,867,372.76
24 16,992.19 447.968.46 9.21 9.21 156,575.74 4,023,948.50
25 16,856.25 464,824.71 9.68 9.68 163,089.30 | 4,187,037.80




a 4 Y 9 an A 1 a [ 1
AN A 1 ﬂﬁ’Jl,ﬂ§1$WW1§ﬂﬂ3JT]uﬂ’JEJ’JﬁﬂﬁL‘]JaﬂuLLﬂaQﬂWﬂﬁNaﬂwa\‘i\ﬂulh\lﬁ1 (99)

q q

Ui | wdaanlaldhi NAINH §an | dadiwnm | s | neldded | neldazan
wanlanet | Mvhazan | alilvh mlvlvh mlvlvh
1 21,170.00 21,170.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 | 232,870.00 | 232,870.00
2 21,000.64 42,170.64 3.15 8.00 11.15 234,157.14 467,027.14
3 20,832.63 63,003.27 3.31 8.00 11.31 235,565.02 702,592.15
4 20,665.97 83,669.25 3.47 8.00 1147 | 237,098.13 939,690.29
5 20,500.65 104,169.89 3.65 8.00 11.65 238,761.16 1,178,451.45
6 20,336.64 124,506.54 3.83 8.00 11.83 | 240,558.97 | 1,419,010.41
7 20,173.95 144,680.48 4.02 8.00 12.02 242.496.64 1,661,507.05
8 20,012.56 164,693.04 422 8.00 1222 | 244,579.48 | 1,906,086.53
9 19,852.46 184,545.50 443 8.00 1243 | 246,813.00 | 2,152,899.53
10 19,693.64 204,239.13 4.65 8.00 12.65 249,202.97 2,402,102.50
11 19,536.09 223,775.22 4.89 4.89 95,466.68 | 2,497,569.18
12 19,379.80 243,155.02 5.13 5.13 99,438.10 2,597,007.28
13 19,224.76 262,379.78 5.39 5.39 103,574.72 2,700,582.00
14 19,070.96 281,450.74 5.66 5.66 107,883.43 2,808,465.42
15 18,918.39 300,369.13 5.94 5.94 112,371.38 2,920,836.80
16 18,767.05 319,136.18 6.24 6.24 117,046.03 | 3,037,882.83
17 18,616.91 337,753.09 6.55 6.55 121,915.14 3,159,797.97
18 18,467.98 356,221.06 6.88 6.88 126,986.81 | 3,286,784.79
19 18,320.23 374,541.30 7.22 7.22 132,269.46 3,419,054.25
20 18,173.67 392,714.97 7.58 7.58 137,771.87 3,556,826.13
21 18,028.28 410,743.25 7.96 7.96 143,503.18 | 3,700,329.31
22 17,884.05 428,627.30 8.36 8.36 149,472.92 3,849,802.23
23 17,740.98 446,368.28 8.78 8.78 155,690.99 | 4,005,493.22
24 17,599.05 463,967.34 9.21 9.21 162,167.73 4,167,660.95
25 17,458.26 481,425.60 9.68 9.68 168,913.91 | 4,336,574.86




a 4 Y 9 an A 1 a [ 1
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q q

Ui | wdaanlaldhi NAINH §an | dadiwnm | s | neldded | neldazan
wanlanet | Mvhazan | alilvh mlvlvh mlvlvh
1 21,900.00 21,900.00 3.00 8.00 11.00 | 240,900.00 |  240,900.00
2 21,724.80 43,624.80 3.15 8.00 11.15 242.231.52 483,131.52
3 21,551.00 65,175.80 3.31 8.00 11.31 243,687.95 726,819.47
4 21,378.59 86,554.40 3.47 8.00 1147 | 245273.93 972,093.40
5 21,207.56 107,761.96 3.65 8.00 11.65 246,994.30 1,219,087.70
6 21,037.90 128,799.86 3.83 8.00 11.83 | 248,854.10 | 1,467,941.81
7 20,869.60 149,669.47 4.02 8.00 12.02 250,858.59 1,718,800.40
8 20,702.64 170,372.11 422 8.00 1222 | 253,013.25 | 1,971,813.65
9 20,537.02 190,909.13 443 8.00 1243 | 25532379 | 2,227,137.45
10 20,372.73 211,281.86 4.65 8.00 12.65 257,796.17 2,484,933.62
11 20,209.75 231,491.60 4.89 4.89 98,758.64 | 2,583,692.26
12 20,048.07 251,539.67 5.13 5.13 102,866.99 2,686,559.25
13 19,887.68 271,427.35 5.39 5.39 107,146.26 2,793,705.51
14 19,728.58 291,155.94 5.66 5.66 111,603.55 2,905,309.06
15 19,570.75 310,726.69 5.94 5.94 116,246.25 3,021,555.31
16 19,414.19 330,140.87 6.24 6.24 121,082.10 | 3,142,637.41
17 19,258.87 349,399.75 6.55 6.55 126,119.11 3,268,756.53
18 19,104.80 368,504.55 6.88 6.88 131,365.67 | 3,400,122.19
19 18,951.96 387,456.51 7.22 7.22 136,830.48 3,536,952.67
20 18,800.35 406,256.86 7.58 7.58 142,522.63 3,679,475.30
21 18,649.95 424,906.81 7.96 7.96 148,451.57 | 3,827,926.87
22 18,500.75 443,407.55 8.36 8.36 154,627.15 3,982,554.03
23 18,352.74 461,760.29 8.78 8.78 161,059.64 | 4,143,613.67
24 18,205.92 479,966.21 9.21 9.21 167,759.73 4,311,373.40
25 18,060.27 498,026.48 9.68 9.68 174,738.53 | 4,486,111.93
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